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ARAMCO HANDBOOK. Oil and the Middle East.  Arabian 
American Oil Company, Dhahran, 1968. First edition.    A good copy 
with moisture damage in dulled original cloth. 279pp. 4to. Contents 
include sections on Background of Saudi Arabia and the Middle East, 
The Oil Industry and Its Growth in the Middle East, and The Aramco 
Venture. Order No. 42449/FFB7F.

€43.00

ARNOT, R. PAGE. The Politics of Oil. An Example of Imperialist 
Monopoly. The Labour Publishing Company Ltd., London. 1924 
edition.    Good paperback copy, slightly dulled. 94pp. 12mo. Studies 
in Labour & Capital No. VII. Prepared for the Labour Research 
Department. With appendices and index. Order No. 42562/FA2F.

€36.00

AUTY, R. M. Resource-Based Industrialization: Sowing The Oil 
In Eight Developing Countries.  Oxford University Press, 1990. First 
edition.  Fine copy.  Near fine dw. 294pp. 8vo. This book looks at the 
actual experiences of eight oil-exporting countries: Bahrain, 
Cameroon, Indonesia, Malaysia, Nigeria, Saudi Arabia, Trinidad and 
Tobago. Indexed.ISBN 0198232993 . Order No. 42531/FA2F.

€48.00

BROCK, RAY. Blood, Oil And Sand.  The World Publishing 
Company, Cleveland, 1952. First edition.  Good copy, firm binding.  
DW slightly dulled and chipped. 256pp. 8vo. "Hot oil & raging 
nationalism - a famous reporter's eyewitness account of the explosive 
middle east". Indexed. Order No. 42409/FA2F.

€36.00

BROOKS, MICHAEL. Oil and foreign policy.  Lawrence & 
Wishart, London, 1949. First edition.  Good paperback copy.  Slightly 
dulled. 143pp. Small 8vo. Contents include chapters on Oil Enters the 
Middle East; The Importance of Azerbaijan; The Birth of Iraq; The 
Arabian Desert; Oil and Plans for War; Indonesia. With appendix. 
Order No. 42527/FA2F.

€26.00

BYFORD-JONES, W. Oil on Troubled Waters.  Robert Hale, 
London, 1957. First edition.    A fine copy in chipped dw. 255pp. 8vo. 
Contents include chapters on Unity in Islam, and Revolution of a New 
Kind. Order No. 42505/FFB7F.

€38.00

CAROE, OLAF. Wells of Power. The Oilfields of South-Western 
Asia. A Regional and Global Study . Macmillan and Co. Ltd., London, 
1951. First edition.  Very good copy, firm binding.  DW slightly 
dulled and torn around the edges. 240pp. 8vo. With a foreword by 
Lionel Curtis. With folded maps (one being the frontispiece), 
appendices and index. Order No. 42499/FA2F.

€37.00

CHATHAM HOUSE STUDY GROUP. British Interests in the €51.00
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Mediterranean and Middle East.  Oxford University Press, London. 
1958 edition.  Good copy, firm binding.  Good dw, slightly dulled. 
123pp. 8vo. This report attempts an assessment of the real interests of 
the United Kingdom in the Mediterranean and Middle East and of the 
policies open to the United Kingdom to sustain these interests. Order
No. 42474/FA2F.

DENNY, LUDWELL. We Fight for Oil.  Alfred A. Knopf, Inc, New 
York, 1928. First edition.  Original cloth.  Good copy, firm binding, 
slightly dulled, corners slightly bumped. 297pp. 8vo. Contents include 
chapterson The Larger Anglo-American Conflict; British Controlled 
Oilfields, Ltd.; Britain Menaces The Panama Canal; Having No Oil 
Germany Invents Some. Order No. 42544/FA2F.

€28.00

DOUGLAS, WILLIAM O. Strange lands and friendly people. 
Harper & Brothers, New York, 1951. First edition.  Rebound in 
modern cloth.  Good copy, minor library markings remain, title page 
slightly torn. 336pp. 8vo. Contents include chapters on Communism 
South of the Soviet Border; The Tribes of Persia; Rumblings in the 
Arab World; Israel; India. With frontispiece, illustrations and index. 
Order No. 42402/FA2F.

€46.00

EIDELBERG, PAUL. Sadat's Strategy.  Dawn Books, Canada, 
1979. First edition.    Good paperback copy. 159pp. 8vo. History in 
the Making Series. Contents include three chapters: The Strategy of 
Peace-and-War; Sadat and the Soviets: an Intersection of Interests; 
The New Arab Strategy and Israel's "Response". With appendices. 
Order No. 42579/FA2F.

€21.00

ELLIS, HOWARD S. Private enterprise and socialism in the 
Middle East.  American Enterprise Institute, Washington, 1970. First 
edition.    A good copy with ex-library marks in original wrappers. 
126pp. 8vo. Contents include sections on Egypt: "Arab Socialism", 
Iraq, Lebanon, and Iran. Order No. 42423/FFB7F.

€28.00

ELWELL-SUTTON, L. P. Persian Oil. A study in Power Politics. 
Lawrence & Wishart Ltd, 1955. First edition.  Original red cloth with 
title in gilt on spine.  Good copy, firm binding, spine faded. 343pp. 
8vo. Contents include chapters on Persia's Black Gold; The Persian 
Renaissance; The New Internationalism; The Money Power Takes a 
Hand; Let Them Stew in Their Own Oil. With maps on endpapers and 
index. Order No. 42539/FA2F.

€37.00

EVRON, YAIR. An American-Israeli Defense Treaty. Paper No. €23.00



The Middle East and International Oil KMEIO1

14. Tel Aviv University, Center for Strategic Studies, 1981. First 
edition.  Good paperback copy.  Sunned around the edges, corners 
slightly bumped. 65pp. 8vo. Contents include chapters on The 
American-Israeli "Special Relationship"; Strategic Effects of an 
AIDT; AIDT and the Nuclear Proliferation Problem; Political 
Implications. With appendices. Order No. 42420/FA2F.

FITZSIMONS, M. A. Empire by Treaty. Britain and the Middle 
East in the twentieth century. Ernest Benn Ltd, London, 1965. First 
edition.    A fine copy in equally fine dw. 235pp. 8vo. Contents 
include chapters on Britain's Middle Eastern Interests, The Interwar 
Years, and The Harnening of Lines. Order No. 42555/FFB7F.

€34.00

GHANDOUR, ALI. "US interests versus US commitments in the 
Middle East: A cause of instability".   N.P, 1981. First edition.    A 
fine copy in lightly rubbed original wrappers. 9pp. 8vo pamphlet. 
Order No. 42587/FFB7F.

€30.00

GIBBS, HENRY. Crescent in shadow.  Jarrolds Publishers Ltd, 
London, 1952. First edition.    A fine copy in lightly dulled dw. 279pp. 
8vo. Contents include chapters on The Glass Slipper, Portrait of Oil, 
and Persian Carpet. Complete with photo plates. Order No. 
42444/FFB7F.

€34.00

GLUBB, LIEUTENANT-GENERAL SIR JOHN BAGOT. Britain 
and the Arabs. A study of fifty years 1908 to 1958. Hodder and 
Stoughton Ltd, London, 1959. First edition.    A fine copy in chipped 
dw. 496pp. 8vo. Contents include chapters on The Rise and Decline of 
the Ottoman Empire, The Revolt, and The Aftermath of War. Indexed. 
Order No. 42469/FFB7B.

€51.00

GRAYSON, BENSON LEE. Soviet intentions and American 
options in the Middle East.  National Defense University Press, 
Washington, 1982. First edition.    A good copy with minor library 
marks in near fine original wrappers. 67pp. 8vo. Contents include 
chapters on  Afganistan, Iran, Israel, and Syria. Order No. 
42557/FFB7F.

€25.00

GREAT BRITAIN AND EGYPT. 1914-1951: Information papers 
No. 19.  Royal Institute of International Affairs, London, 1952. 1952 
Edition.    A fine copy in dulled original paperback. 216pp. 8vo. 
Contents include sections on World War and National Revolution, 
Egyptian Politics, 1930-5, and The Second World War. Order No. 
42465/FFB7F.

€38.00

GROSS, FELIKS. World Politics and Tension Areas.  University €43.00
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of London Press Ltd, 1966. First edition.    A fine copy in lightly 
chipped dw. 377pp. 8vo. Contents include sections on The 
Sociological Pattern of International Relations, and Interethnic 
Relations and Tensions. Indexed. Order No. 42466/FFB7F.

GUEDALLA, PHILIP. Middle East 1940-1942. A Study in Air 
Power . Hodder and Stoughton Ltd., London, 1944. First edition.
Original Blue Cloth with title in gilt on spine.  Good copy, firm 
binding, slightly dulled, corners slightly bumped. 237pp. 8vo. With 
frontispiece, illustrations, maps, and index. Order No. 42554/FA2F.

€42.00

HARTSHORN, J. E. Politics and World Oil Economics. An
Account of the International Oil Industry in its Political Environment . 
Frederick A. Praeger, Inc., New York. 1962 edition.  Rebound in 
modern cloth.  Good copy, minor library markings remain. 365pp. 
8vo. With maps, tables and index. Order No. 42475/FA2F.

€41.00

HEMSLEY LONGRIGG, STEPHEN. Oil in the Middle East. Its
discovery and development. Oxford University Press, London, 1954. 
First edition.    A good copy with library marks. Rebound in modern 
cloth. 305pp. 8vo. Contents include chapters on Before the First 
World War, The Beginning in Arabia, and The Levant Between the 
Wars. Indexed. Order No. 42526/FFB7B.

€43.00

HIRSCHMANN, IRA. Red Star Over Bethlehem. The Soviet 
Influence in the Middle East. Arthur Barker Ltd., London, 1971. First 
edition.    Fine copy  in equally fine D.W. 192pp. 8vo. The author 
takes a new look at the crisis in the Middle East and what has 
happenned following the Six Day War of 1967.ISBN 0213993597 . 
Order No. 42468/FA2F.

€34.00

HIRST, DAVID. Oil and Public Opinion in the Middle East. 
Faber and Faber Ltd., London, 1966. First edition.  Near fine copy.  
Very good dw, slightly dulled. 127pp. 8vo. The first part of the book 
deals in turn with political, economic and legal aspects of Arab oil 
opinion; the second part consists of two case studies designed to show 
oil opinion in action on specific issues. Indexed. Order No. 
42495/FA2F.

€37.00

HUMBARACI, ARSLAN. Middle East Indictment. From the 
Truman Doctrine, the Soviet Penetration and Britain's Downfall to the 
Eisenhower Doctrine . Robert Hale Ltd., London, 1958. First edition.
Very good copy, firm binding.  DW slightly dulled. 288pp. 8vo. This 
is an authoritative account from the inside of why and how this vital 
strategic area has turned from the West towards the East in a series of 
epoch-making events which brought humanity to the verge of a third 
world war. With appendices and index. Order No. 42464/FA2F.

€36.00

HUNTER, ROBERT E. The Soviet dilemma in the Middle East. €25.00
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Part 1: Problems of commitment. Adelphi Papers Numner Fifty-
Nine  . The Institute for strategic studies, London, 1969. Reprint.    A 
fine copy in lightly dulled original wrappers. 30pp. 8vo pamphlet. 
Complete with maps. Order No. 42462/FFB7F.

ISKANDAR, MARWAN. The Arab Oil Question.  N.P, 1974. 
Second edition.    A fine copy in lightly rubbed dw. 138pp. 8vo. 
Contents include chapters on OPEC Efforts in the Sixties, The West, 
The Arabs, and Oil, and An Arab Oil Strategy. Indexed with tables. 
Order No. 42511/FFB7F.

€34.00

KRUEGER, ROBERT B. The United States and International 
Oil. A report for the federal energy administration on U.S. firms and 
government policy. Praeger Publishers, New York, 1975. First edition.   
A fine copy in dulled original paperback. 366pp. 8vo. Contents 
include sections on U.S. Policy Past and Present, Policy Objectives of 
the Federal Goverment, and Regulating Oil Companies as Public 
Utiliyies.ISBN 0275893405 . Order No. 42572/FFB7F.

€34.00

KURZMAN, DAN. Subversion of the Innocents. Patterns of 
communist penetration in Africa, the Middle East, and Asia. Random 
House, Inc, New Y ork, 1963. First edition.    A fine copy in chipped 
dw. 570pp. 8vo. Contents include sections on Africa, The Middle 
East, and The Case Hope. Order No. 42536/40.

€35.00

LAQUEUR, WALTER Z. Communism and nationalism in the 
Middle East.  Routledge & Kegan Paul Ltd., London, 1957. Second 
edition.  Good copy, firm binding. DW slightly dulled and torn 
around the edges. 375pp. 8vo. This is the first study on the history of 
Communism in the Middle East, its sources, impact on policy and 
political prospects. With notes, postscript ("1956: Year of Decision") 
and Index. Order No. 42488/FA2F.

€46.00

LAQUEUR, WALTER. The Struggle for the Middle East. The
Soviet Union and the Middle East 1958-68. Routledge & Kegan Paul 
Ltd., London, 1969. First edition.  Very good copy.  DW slightly 
dulled. 360pp. 8vo. The book deals with changing moods of Turkey 
and Iran, the Arab-Israeli conflict in the context of big power rivalry 
in the Middle East, the Russian naval presence in the Mediterranean, 
the new Soviet interest in Persian Gulf oil. Indexed. Order No. 
42491/FA2F.

€42.00

LEVINS, HOAG. Arab Reach. The Secret War Against Israel . 
Sidgwick & Jackson Ltd., London, 1983. First edition.    Near fine 
copy in very good dust jacket. 324pp. 8vo. Opening with a 
descritption of the party celebrating the Arab victory on the AWACs 
vote, it is a dramatic and detailed account of exactly how Arab nations 
have waged a financial and diplomatic war dedicated to reclaiming 
Jerusalem. Indexed.ISBN 0283989599 . Order No. 42472/FA2F.

€34.00
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LEWIS, BERNARD. The Middle East and the West.  Weidenfeld 
and Nicolson, London. 1964 edition.  Good copy, firm binding.  Good 
dw, slightly dulled and chipped. 160pp. 8vo. This short book provides 
a masterly introduction to the problems of the modern Middle East, 
based on profound scholarship. Indexed. Order No. 42460/FA2F.

€32.00

LONGHURST, HENRY. Adventure in Oil. The story of British 
petroleum. Sidgwick and Jackson Ltd., London, 1959. First edition.    
A fine copy in near fine original cloth. 286pp. 8vo. Contents include 
chapters on The First Pipeline, Rig 20, and The New Middle East. 
Complete with maps and photo plates. Order No. 42456/FFB7F.

€42.00

LUBELL, HAROLD. Middle East Oil Crises and Western 
Europe's Energy Supplies.  The Johns Hopkins Press, Baltimore. 
1963 Edition.  Good copy, firm binding.  Dw dulled and slightly 
chipped around the edges. 233pp. 8vo. This study by Harold Lubell, 
part of a RAND Corporation research program, analyzes Western 
Europe's dependence on Middle East Oil. With appendices and index. 
Order No. 42487/FA2F.

€37.00

MANSFIELD, PETER (EDITOR). The Middle East. A political 
and economic survey. Oxford University Press, London, 1973. Fourth 
edition.    A good copy with ex-libarary marks. Rebound in modern 
cloth. 591pp. 8vo. Contents include sections on Arabia, Egyrt, and 
Turkey. Complete with folding maps.ISBN 019215933 X . Order No. 
42424/FFB7F.

€35.00

MOHAMMAD HUSSAIN, MIRZA. Islam and Socialism. A
critical analysis of capitalism, communism, socialism, fascism and 
nazism as contrasted with the Quranic conception of a New World 
Order. Muhammad Ashraf, Lahore, 1947. First edition.  Original red 
cloth.  Good copy, firm binding, slightly dulled, corners rubbed. 
446pp. 8vo. Order No. 42494/FA2F.

€56.00

MOHR, ANTON. The Oil War.  Martin Hopkinson & Co. Ltd., 
London. 1926 edition.  Rebound in modern cloth.  Very good copy. 
234pp. 8vo. With a preface by Hartley Withers. Contents include 
chapters on The Royal Dutch-Shell; The Russian Oil Companies; The 
German attempts to form a Monopoly; The French Oil Policy before 
and during the War; Oil in the Great War; America versus Britain. 
Order No. 42525/FA2F.

€36.00

MOSSAVAR-RAHMANI, BIJAN & SHARMIN. The OPEC €41.00
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Natural Gas Dilemma.  Westview Press, Inc., Boulder, 1986. First 
edition.  Original red cloth.  Near fine copy, minor library marks 
remain. 160pp. 8vo. Contents include chapters on Natural Gas and 
Natural Gas Developments; Outlook for Demand in the Key Importing 
Countries; Natural Gas in the OPEC Countries; Economics of OPEC 
Natural Gas Trade; Expanding Domestic Markets; OPEC Country 
Surveys. With appendices and index.ISBN 0865313547 . Order No. 
42567/FA2F.

NANDA ANSHEN, RUTH (EDITOR). Mid-East World-Center. 
Yesterday, Today and Tomorrow. Harper & Brothers, New York, 
1956. First edition.  Good copy, firm binding.  Dw slightly torn 
around the edges. 386pp. Large 8vo. Science of Culture Series, 
Volume VII. This volume is prepared with the collaboration of Ernest 
Jackh. Indexed. Order No. 42561/FA2F.

€45.00

NATHAN, ROBERT R (ET AL). Palestine: Problem and Promise. 
An Economic Study. Public Affairs Press, 1946. First edition.  
Original blue cloth.  Good copy, firm binding, spine dulled, corners 
slightly rubbed. 675pp. 8vo. Cognizant of the need for an authoritative 
and objective appraisal of the economic potentialities of Palestine, the 
America Palestine institute, a non-partisan research organization, laid 
to the groundwork for this study in 1941. With maps on endpapers and 
index. Order No. 42458/FA2F.

€62.00

NOVE, ALEC & NEWTH, J. A. The Soviet Middle East. A Model 
for Development ? . George Allen & Unwin Ltd., London, 1967. First 
edition.  Good copy, firm binding, red coloured top edge.  Corners 
slightly bumped. Good dustwrapper, tape repaired around the top 
edges. 160pp. 8vo. With appendix, bibliography, maps and index. 
Order No. 42459/FA2F.

€34.00

NOYES, JAMES H. The Clouded Lens. Persian Gulf security and 
U.S. policy. Hoover Institution Press, Stanford, 1979. First edition.    
A good copy with minor library marks in near fine original paperback. 
144pp. 8vo. Comtents includes material on Arab-Persian Relations, 
The View form the West, and British Rule. Complete with maps.ISBN 
6817970622 . Order No. 42546/FFB7F.

€24.00

NUTTING, ANTHONY. No End of a Lesson. The story of Suez. 
Clarkson N. Potter, Inc, New York, 1967. First edition.    A good copy 
with ex-library marks in near fine original cloth. 205pp. 8vo. Contents 
include chapters on Dismissal of General Glubb, The Fatal Decision, 
and Cease-fire. Indexed. Order No. 42548/FFB7F.

€28.00

O'BALANCE, EDGAR. Tracks of the Bear. Soviet imprints in the €35.00
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seventies. Presidio Press, Novato, 1982. First edition.    A fine copy in 
lightly dulled dw. 240pp. 8vo. Contents include chapters on The 
Soviet Political-Miliatary Mind, The Soviet Imprint on Africa, and 
The Soviet Global Naval Imprint. Indexed.ISBN 089141133 X . 
Order No. 42583/FFB7F.

ODELL, PETER R. Oil and World Power. A Geographical 
Interpretation . Taplinger Publishing Company, New York, 1971. First 
edition.    A fine copy in lightly dulled dw. 188pp. 8vo. Contents 
include chapters on The U.S.A and World Oil, Soviet Oil 
Development, and Oil Policies in Western Europe. Indexed.ISBN 
0800856708 . Order No. 42483/FFB7F.

€31.00

ODELL, PETER. Oil. The new commanding height. The Fabian 
Society, London, 1965. First edition.   A fine copy in near fine 
original wrappers. 24pp. 8vo. Contents include chapters on Politics 
and Economics, Policy Considerations, and A Social Policy. Order
No. 42463/FFB7F.

€26.00

OUR INDUSTRY. An introduction to the petroleum industry for 
the use of members of the staff.  The British Petroleum Company 
Ltd, 1958. First edition.    A fine copy in near fine original cloth. 
472pp. 8vo. Contents include sections on The Production, 
Manufacture and Distribution of Oil, Petroleum Products and Their 
Uses, The Industry. Indexed. Order No. 42506/FFB7B.

€42.00

PERRY, SILAS S. Britain Opens a Gateway.  Museum Press Ltd, 
London, 1944. First edition.    A fine copy in lightly chipped dw. 
96pp. 8vo. Contents include sections on The Moral Aspect, Material 
Factors, and Britain's Policy. Complete with phot plates. Order No. 
42578/FFB7F.

€36.00

POLK, WILLIAM R. The United States and the Arab World. 
Harvard University Press, Cambridge Massachusetts, 1975. Third 
edition.  Good copy, firm binding.  Good dw, slightly chipped around 
the edges. 478pp. 8vo. In new chapters Polk assesses the prospects for 
lasting peace in the Middle East, examines current economic 
arrangements, and continues his story of Arab development and Arab-
American relations into the 1970s. With maps, diagram and 
index.ISBN 0674927184 . Order No. 42470/FA2F.

€51.00

SAMPSON, ANTHONY. The Seven Sisters . The great oil 
companies and the world they shaped. The Viking Press, New York, 
1975. second printing.    A fine copy in chipped dw. 334pp. 8vo. 
Contents include chapters on The Rockeffeller Inheritance, Iran and 
Democracy, and The New Cartel. Indexed.ISBN 067063591X . Order
No. 42592/FFB7F.

€28.00

SEELYE, TALCOTT W. U.S.-Arab relations. The Syrian €24.00
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dimension. Portland State University, Portland, 1985. First edition.    
A fine copy in near fine original wrappers. 29pp. 8vo pamphlet. 
Complete with maps.ISBN 0916729028 . Order No. 42419/FFB7F.

SELLA, AMNON. Soviet political and military conduct in the 
Middle East.  St. Martin's Press, New York, 1981. First edition.    A 
fine copy. Rebound in modern cloth. 211pp. 8vo. Contents include 
sections on The West-East and North-South Turntable, Soviet Political 
and Military Conflict in the Middle East and the Indian Ocean.ISBN 
0312748450 . Order No. 42435/FFB7F.

€46.00

SHAIR, KHALED A. Planning for a Middle Eastern Economy. 
Model for Syria. Chapman and Hall Ltd, London, 1965. First edition.
A fine copy in lightly dulled dw. 104pp. 8vo. Contents include 
chapters on The Structure of the Economy, The Mature of the Syrian 
Statistics, and The Model and its Application. Order No. 
42560/FFB7F.

€45.00

SHAKIR, EVELYN. Bint Arab. Arab and Arab American Women 
in the United States. Praeger Publishers, Westport, Connecticut, 1997. 
First edition.    Near fine paperback copy. 226pp. 8vo. Weaving 
together a survey from the late 19th century to the present, the author 
focuses on each generation's negociation between traditional Arab 
values and the social and sexual liberties permitted women in the 
West. With frontispiece, illustrations, appendix and index. Order No. 
42437/FA2F.

€21.00

SINDELAR III, H. RICHARD & PETERSON, J. E. (EDITOR. 
Crosscurrents in the Gulf: Arab. regional and global interests. 
Routledge, London, 1988. First edition.  A fine copy in near fine dw. 
239pp. 8vo. Contents include sections on The Gulf in International 
Affairs, and Gulf States in Transition. Complete with tables.ISBN 
0415000327 . Order No. 42595/FFB7F.

€38.00

SPEISER, E. A. The United States and the near east.  Oxford 
University Press, London, 1947. First edition.    A fine copy in dulled 
dw. 263pp. 8vo. Contents include sections on The Recent Near East, 
and Problems of the Present and the Future. Complete with maps. 
Order No. 42596/FFB7F.

€42.00

TABORY, MALA. The multinational force and obervers in the 
Sinai . Organization, structure and function. Westview Press, Inc, 
1986. First edition.    A fine copy in equally fine original paperback. 
179pp. 8vo. Contents include chapters on Establishment of the MFO, 
Participation in the MFO, and Settlement of Disputes.ISBN 
0813302129 . Order No. 42551/FFB7F.
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Booklet No. 35 . Soviet News, 1958. First edition.    A good copy with 
chipped spine in lightly dulled original wrappers. 62pp. 8vo pamphlet. 
Order No. 42563/FFB7F.

THE USSR AND THE MIDDLE EAST. Problems of peace and 
security (Documents and other materials.  Novosti Press Agency 
Publishing House, Moscow, 1972. First edition.    A fine copy in near 
fine original paperback. 295pp. 8vo. Order No. 42599/FFB7F.

€21.00

WILLIAMSON, J. W. In a Persian Oil Field. A study in scientific 
and industrial development. Ernest Benn Ltd, London, 1927. First 
edition.    A good copy. Rebound in modern cloth. 189pp. 8vo. 
Contents include sections on The Science and The Humanities. 
Complete with photo plates. Order No. 42565/FFB7B.
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